

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Year ended on
	30/06/2009	30/06/2008	31/03/2009
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	16,084.25	19,823.79	76,836.88
(b) Other Operating Income	647.83	376.52	2,622.34
Total	16,732.08	20,200.31	79,459.22
2. Expenditure			
a. (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	1,348.63	(277.83)	(2,667.58)
b. Consumption of raw materials	8,837.34	12,515.29	45,491.99
c. Purchase of traded goods	537.89	1,827.71	7,397.78
d. Manufacturing Expenses	1,693.92	1,833.92	7,720.06
e. Employees cost	385.16	358.34	1,621.30
f. Depreciation	498.92	377.17	1,536.26
g. Other expenditure	1,797.97	1,806.05	7,492.90
h. Total	14,910.83	18,441.18	68,592.71
Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)			
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,821.25	1,759.13	10,866.51
4. Other Income	5.92	-	-
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,827.17	1,759.13	10,866.51
6. Interest	421.48	543.56	2,400.53
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	1,405.69	1,215.57	8,465.96
8. Exceptional Items	(642.34)	(798.71)	2,253.62
9. Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	2,048.03	2,014.28	6,112.34
10. Tax expense	618.93	602.16	1,159.27
11. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	1,429.10	1,412.12	5,053.07
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax expense Rs.)	-	-	-
13. Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	1,429.10	1,412.12	5,053.07
14. Paid-up equity share capital	2,543.14	2,543.14	2,543.14
(Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	Rs. 1/-	Rs. 1/-	Rs. 1/-
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
(a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.56	0.56	1.99
(b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.56	0.56	1.99
17. Public shareholding			
- Number of shares	130,058,900	130,266,861	129,945,060
- Percentage of shareholding	51.14%	51.23%	51.10%
18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **			
a) Pledged / Encumbered			
- Number of shares	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-
b) Non - encumbered			
- Number of shares	124,255,311	124,047,350	124,369,151
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	48.86%	48.78%	48.94%

[Handwritten Signature]



Meghmani Organics Limited



Chemistry of Success

Notes

1. The figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped, reclassified and restated, wherever necessary to make them comparable.
2. In terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the statutory auditors have carried out limited review of above results
3. Pursuant to the amendment to the Clause 41 of Listing Agreement the Company opted to publish only the standalone results of the Company. Investors can view the consolidated results of the Company on the Company's website www.meghmani.com or NSE (www.nseindia.com) or BSE (www.bseindia.com)
4. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and were taken on record by the board of directors at its meeting held on 24 July, 2009.
5. In terms of Clause 41 of the Listing agreement details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended on 30 June, 2009 - Opening - Nil Received - Nil Complain replied/resolved - Nil Pending - Nil
6. Exceptional item comprises of Exchange Rate differences relating to Debtors and Derivative option contracts entered in to by the Company

For and on behalf of Board of Director

Date - 24.07.2009
Place - Ahmedabad

Ashish Soparkar
Managing Director



Meghmani Organics Limited





Chemistry of Success

Segment wise Revenue Results and capital employed

Rs. In Lacs


Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended on 30/06/2009	Quarter ended on 30/06/2008	Year ended on 31/03/2009
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
SEGMENT REVENUE			
(a) Pigment	4,747.34	7,085.96	26,639.79
(b) Agrochemicals	10,679.85	10,516.76	42,974.86
(c) Others/Unallocated	657.66	2,221.07	7,331.23
Total	16,084.25	19,823.79	76,836.88
Less Inter-segment sales	-	-	-
Net sales Income from operations	16,084.25	19,823.79	76,836.88
SEGMENT PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE TAXES AND INTEREST			
(a) Pigment	262.62	1,216.48	3,920.25
(b) Agrochemicals	1,742.24	1,393.98	8,011.20
(c) Others/Unallocated	(313.32)	210.63	406.35
Total	1,691.54	2,821.09	12,337.80
Loss - (i) Finance Cost	421.48	543.56	2,409.55
(ii) Other Un-allocable expenditure net of Un-allocable Income	(777.97)	263.25	3,724.91
Total Profit before tax	2,048.03	2,014.28	6,212.34
Capital Employed (Segment assets - Segment Liabilities)			
(a) Pigment	23,163.77	25,374.39	26,338.57
(b) Agrochemicals	23,871.84	27,328.10	25,488.32
(c) Others/Unallocated	1,377.74	2,520.78	2,242.48
Total	48,413.35	55,223.47	54,069.37
Notes :-			
1 Others business segment includes - Merchant Trading and Captive Power Plant operation.			


X 



Unaudited consolidated financial results for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2009

Particulars	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Year ended on
	30/06/2009	30/06/2008	31/03/2009
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. (a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	16,529.03	20,344.70	79,140.02
(b) Other Operating Income	694.08	375.43	2,515.70
Total	17,223.11	20,720.13	81,655.72
2. Expenditure			
a. (Increase)/decrease in Stock in trade and work in process	1,296.24	(74.08)	(2,280.74)
b. Consumption of raw materials	9,176.18	12,725.21	46,820.51
c. Purchase of traded goods (for Merchant export)	626.92	2,071.49	8,061.83
d. Manufacturing Expenses	1,351.48	1,391.18	6,349.91
e. Employee Cost	445.03	388.79	1,813.47
f. Depreciation	458.90	424.63	1,735.16
g. Other expenditure	1,408.52	1,388.14	9,464.88
h. Total	14,743.27	19,015.36	71,965.02
Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)			
3. Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2,479.84	1,704.77	9,690.70
4. Other Income	5.92	-	-
5. Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	2,485.76	1,704.77	9,690.70
6. Interest	463.96	598.23	2,610.17
7. Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	2,021.80	1,106.54	7,080.53
8. Exceptional items	(642.34)	(798.71)	2,253.62
9. Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	2,664.14	1,905.25	4,826.91
10. Tax expenses	652.93	607.38	1,104.22
10. a. Share of Associates	-	-	-
11. Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10-10.a)	2,011.21	1,297.97	3,722.69
12. Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses Rs.)	-	-	-
12. a. Minority Interest	36.04	(24.18)	10.55
13. Net Profit for the period (11-12-12.a)	1,981.17	1,322.15	3,712.14
14. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs./-)	254,314,211	254,314,211	254,314,211
15. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve(as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year.	-	-	-
16. Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
a. Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	0.78	0.52	1.46
b. Basic & Diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (net to be annualized)	0.78	0.52	1.46
17. Public shareholding	130,058,900	130,266,861	129,945,060
-Number of shares	51.14%	51.10%	51.22%
-Percentage of shareholding			
18. Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **			
a) Pledged / Encumbered			
- Number of shares	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	-	-	-
b) Non - encumbered			
- Number of shares	124,255,311	124,047,350	124,369,151
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	48.86%	48.90%	48.78%

X 





Chaaristry of Success

Notes :-

1. The Consolidation of financial Statements have been prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard 21 - " Consolidated Financial Statements" issued by Institute of Chartered Accountants of India
2. The Consolidated financial statements include the results of the following Subsidiaries
(1) Meghnani Energy Limited - 70% holding
(2) Meghnani Finechem Limited - 57% holding
(3) Meghnani Europe BVBA -100% holding
(4) Meghnani Organics Inc. USA - 100% holding
(5) PT Meghnani Indonesia - 100% holding
(6) Meghnani Chemtaeh Limited - 60% holding
3. The Company has not considered the financial result of Latasha Exports Limited as the due diligence process has not been completed.
4. Meghnani Finechem Limited has started commercial production from 30th June, 2009.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Ashish Suparkar
Managing Director

Date - 24.07.2009
Place - Ahmedabad

